
Attachment 1 – 2023 Submitted Funding Applications 

Fund Category Funder
Amount 

Requested

Application 

Status as of 

Dec.31, 2023

Amount 

Approved

Federal

Ministry for Housing, Infrastructure and Communities: Housing 

Accelerator Fund 114,540,500$   Approved 114,540,500$   

Federal

Ministry for Employment & Social Development Canada: Canada 

Summer Jobs 471,896$          Approved 266,755$          

Federal

FCM - Community Buildings Retrofit - GHG Reduction Pathway 

Feasability Study Grant  112,240$          Approved 112,240$          

Federal

Ministry for International Trade, Global Affairs: CanExport Community 

Investment 2024 73,400$            Approved 30,553$            

Federal Miziwe Biik Aboriginal Employment & Training 23,023$            Approved 17,134$            

Federal

Ministry for Employment & Social Development Canada: New Horizons 

for Seniors Program- Pan Canadian Stream 4,994,908$       Under Review TBD

Federal Ministry for Culture, History and Sport: Celebrate Canada* 125,000$          Under Review TBD

Federal

Ministry of Enivronment and Natural Resources: Environmental 

Damages Fund (EDF) 251,750$          Under Review TBD

Federal

Ministry for Housing, Infrastructure and Communities: Green Inclusive 

Community Buildings Fund (GICB) Round 2* (2 projects submitted) 24,100,000$     
Unsuccessfu (1)/

Under Review (1) TBD

Federal Canada Arts Presentation Fund (CAPF) 450,000$          Unsuccessful -$                  

Federal The Canadian Race Relations Foundation’s National Anti-Racism Fund 10,000$            Under Review TBD

FEDERAL 

SUBTOTAL 145,152,717$   114,967,182$   

Provincial

Ministry of the Solicitor General: Next Generation 911* (2022-23 and 

2023-24) 3,023,310$       Approved 4,537,847$       

Provincial Ministry for Seniors & Accessibility: Seniors Active Living Centre (SALC)* 124,400$          Approved 124,400$          

Provincial

Ministry for Tourism, Culture and Sport: Experience Ontario - Marquee 

Event Fund 124,184$          Approved 59,608$            

Provincial

Ministry for Environment, Conservation and Parks: Wetlands 

Conservation Program 2,504,381$       Under Review TBD

Provincial Ministry for Seniors & Accessibility: Enabling Change 27,764$            Under Review TBD

Provincial Ministry for Seniors & Accessibility: Inclusive Community Grant (ICG) 60,000$            Unsuccessful -$                  

Provincial Ministry for Seniors & Accessibility: Seniors Community Grant (SCG) 25,000$            Unsuccessful -$                  

Provincial Ministry for Tourism, Culture and Sport: Tourism Development Fund 12,500$            Under Review TBD

PROVINCIAL 

SUBTOTAL 5,901,539$       4,721,855$       

Private FACTOR Sponsorship 30,000$            Approved 30,000$            

Private Capital Power Environment Grant 20,000$            Approved 20,000$            

Private TD Friends of the Environment Foundation 12,150$            Approved 9,000$              

Private Canadian Tire Jumpstart 2024* 49,370$            Approved 20,991$            

Private Ontario Arts Council - Ontario Arts Presenters Projects 5,000$              Approved 5,000$              

Private Invasive Species Action Fund 1,800$              Approved 1,800$              

Private Pollinator Partnership (P2) - Native Plant Habitat Grant In-kind (plants) Approved 1,000$              

Private Community Tree Grants 2024 - Tremendous Communities 10,000$            Under Review TBD

Private Enbridge 100,000$          Under Review TBD

Private IESO - Save on Energy Retrofit 45,239$            Under Review TBD

PRIVATE 

SUBTOTAL 273,559$          87,791$            

GRAND TOTAL 151,327,815$   

*Multiple Applications Submitted


